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logo and image. i lieu of the permitted 100 square feet, as more particularly described on 11 sig ¢ ) The cardinal rule in the construction of statutes is to
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ot Andrew LaPayowker, Esquire

proceeding at this time is at its own risk until
such time as the applicable appeilate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would he
required tc return, and be responsible for return-
ing, said properties to their G.iginal condition.

Thence:

1.

2.

. 3.
4,

. 5.
Containing 31,946

Mrs. Mary Gimn

Pecple's Counsel o -
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N. 64° 40' 12" Ww. 149.12°
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
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published in THE JLFFEKSONIAN, a weekly newspaper px‘inted
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
2nd Election District

Case No. 86-499-A

LOCATION: Horthwest Corner of Liberty Road and Brenbrook Drive

(8716 Liberty Road)

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, June 4, 1986, at 9:3C a.m,

PURLIC HEARING:

Room 106, County Office Building, 11i W. Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit a freestanding replacement,
relocated, double-face I,D. sign of 181.3 square feet in lieu of
the permitted 100 square feet

Being the property of UTF -~ Maryland Limited Partnership, as shown on plat
plan filed with the Zoning Office.

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeai period.

for good cause shown.
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

&

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

O o

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Toewssa, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period
Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
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Ri:; PETITION 2 VARTANCE ¢ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIRIER
- NW/Corner Liberty Rd.
and Brenbrook Dr. (8716 : OF BALTIMORE OGUNTY

Liberty Rd.), 2nd District

-
-

UTF - MARYIAND LiMITED
PARTNERSHI?, Petitioner

Case No. 86-499-A

2 ¥ & & = =8 =
& & & & 5 » =

ENTRY OF APPFARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

captioned matter. Notices should be sent of zny hearing dates or other =

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of ary preliminary or final
Order. |

¢
79"[&15&4/‘ Cote ?/ 2t st as
Phyllis éble Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Ji%: /lyfl;{ Z .

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Roam 223, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of May, 1986, a copy of

the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Andrew Lapayowker, Esquire,

1 N. C_harles St., Baltimore, MD 21201, Attormey for Petitioner; and G. K.

Holmes, Real Estate Representative, Crown Central Petfoleun Corporation,

P. 0. Box 1168, Baltimore, MD 21203, Lessee.

77 .
i/>22§:L ,/f%C“?C;;:Ezas-»n—nxrxf~—~¢-_h___ ‘.

Peter Max Zimmerman

Andrew Lapayowker, Esquire
1 North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

NOTICE OF HEARINGSG

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

o NW/cor. of Liberty Rd. and Brenbrook Dr.

| (8716 Libercy Rd.)

= 2nd Electiosn District : :
UTF - Maryland Limited Partnership - Petitiuner
Contract Lessee: Crown Central Petroleum Carp.
Case No. 86-499-A '

9:30 a.m.

TIME:

DATE: Wedresday, June 4, 1986

. £ ST Lo
T T T B
PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Marfland

43
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o £ MORE COUNTY, MARYFAND
S mﬁg OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

{Axnold Jabld&t
TO..Zaning Conmissiqner

L

el o - . Norman Z. Gerber, AICP, Director
« 7 FROMZIOffice of Planning.spd Zoning_ .

= EN

B T S B | -and 86-505-A n
: y § o =y
e © -~ 7 .~ .We are mct opposed to the granting ot this,request, particularly
i3 "7 In view of the fact that the replacement is slightly smeller. £
: : : ' - . [y 7 b
e _ 7 : Norman E. Gerbe
. T : _ Director
.
R NEG:JGH:slm ' E i

Date. 2. May 29, 1986 oo

SUBJECT.._ Zaning. Patitions No. 86-495-A, 86-496-A, B6-497-A, 86-498-A, 86-499-A,
) o . R B6-500-4, 86-501-A, 86-502-A, B86-503-A, 86-504-

BALTIMORE COUNTY “ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towscn, Maryland 21204

oo

Chajirman

a

MEMBERS

Bureau of
Engineering

Department of
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commissicon

Bureay of
Fire Prevention

Health Department
Project Planning
Building Department
Board of Education
Zoning Administration

Industrial
bevelopment

w
k.,

BALTIMORE COUNTY e

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586 ) T
494-4300 _ : o

% PAUL H RENCKE " BN
 CHE - - -

B 19

e e

 Mr. Arnold Jablon

Zoning Cormissioner. 4 . .
office of Plapning and Zoning - I

‘&%5 Baltimore County Office Building
B . Towsor . Maryland 21204 o

. i

U;?°F' - Maryland Limited Partnership (Crown Lessee)

H

" property Owner:

. Centlemen: . h

e

i jg;Pdéﬁuaht to your 2, west, the referenced property his been surveyed by this

_ pBureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required

_;”ﬁiéto be“corr;gggq or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

ST TR coui e, N S e ~ :

-f‘Fi£~~hydrants for the referenced property are regui
‘located at intervals or . feet along an approved :2ad in

accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the

K&Department_of Public Works. .

>

A gecond means_ ol wehicle access is required for the site.
(A BRI e e e T T ) 7

D S L ' [
sz bocations NW/corner Liberty Rd. & Brenbrook Pri~
i Item No.: 382 ‘ Zoning Agenda: oo in0 of April 29, 1566

red and shall be

©. The vebidle:deéd-e&d'bbndition shown at

'1£XCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

- Theﬁsite Eb&li be méde to comply with all applicable parts of Fhe
" Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation,

camply with all applicable
Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code®,
iétgkoccupancy. B pEl e

iy Site plans are approved, as drawn. -

The Fire Prevention Bureau his nc cgildients, At “tkis time.

Notedland!

4 The buildings and structures existing'oz proposed on the site shall ‘
requirements ol the National Fire Frotect: on

1976 edition prior

EWD.24

a——

Fitequpvention Bureau

Sras
. ) pat eSS -
Sladlsdladiidralradfi .,

A ey T T .
IR T T D LV AN

W

May 21, 1986

Andrew Lapayowker, Esquire

Crown Central Petroleum Corporation
1 North Charles Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE:

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
Ttem No. 382, Case No. B6-499-A
UTF - Maryland Limited Partnership - Petitioner

‘ Dear Mr. Lapayowker:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans
or problems with regard to the development plans that may have a
bearing on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written
report with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as
to the suitability of the requested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are
received, I will forward them to yon. Otherwise, any comment that
is rot informative will be placed in the hearing file. This
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

'Very truly yours,

Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Y \

v

‘ JED:med
. Enclosures

Mr. G. K. Holmes
Real Estate Representative
Crown Central Petroleum Corporation

ccs

Maryland Department of Transportation

State Highway Administration Seceotary

Hal Kassoft
Administrater

May 6, 1986

Baltimore County

Item # 382

Property Owner: U.T.F.
Maryland Limited partn.
(Crown Lessee)

Location: NW/cor. Liberty

Mr. A. Jablon Re:
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

William K. lHslimann

¢f17*&
1l e counry
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Mr. Arncte s
' blan
éanin; Contissignes
Oulty Qffica Juilgin

- Mae 12, 198,

Road (Route 26} and Brernbrook ot M
Drive =398, Marylang 21703

ATT: James Dyer Existing Zoning: B.L.
ccc \ Re: oning Mdvicae
Proposed Zoning: Var. . . ;jfj * 337

to allow a free standing
replacement, relccated
double face I.D. sign
of 181.3 sg. ft. in lieu
of the allowed 100 sq. ft.
Acres: 31,946
District: 2nd

Dear Mr. Dyer:

On review of the submittal for sign variances for
Outdoor Advertising, the site plan has been forwarded to
the S.H.A. Beautification Section, c¢/o Morris Stein,
(659~-1642) for all comments relative to zoning.

Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, ief

Bureau of Engr. Access Permits
by: George Wittman
CL-GW:es

J. Ogle
M. Stein w/att.
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My talephane number i3

Teletypewritar for Impaired Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Ballimore Metro ~ 5650451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5082 Statewide Toll Free

£.0. Box 717 { 747 North Calvert St., Baitimore, Maryiand 21203 - 0717

BALTIMORE: COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES May 19, 1966

494-3610

TED ZALESKI, JR.
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commissioper
Office of Pluming and Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204 .

Dear ¥r, Jablon:
38277 zoning Advisory Comaittes Masting sre as follows:

U.T.Fe = Muryland Limited Partnership (Crown Lessee)

Compents on Item §

Property Owner:
Locatioms NW/corner Liberty Road and Brembrook Drive
Districts 2nd,

APPLICABLE ITEMS ARE CTRCLED:

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ;

ot

?

A1l structures shall conform to the Baltimors Cownty Building Ceds as sdupted by Counoli Bill #17-85,
the Marylapd Code for the Handicapped and Agad (A.M.5.1. #117-1 ~ 1960) and other applicable Codes and Gtandaris.

5 building and other niscellaieous perwite shall be required befare the start of any eonstructicn,

C. FHesidentialr Two sete of construction drawinge are requirsd to fils a permit applicstion. The seal of u
registersd in Maryland Architect or Eng‘nesr 1s/is not required on plans and technical data.

Comperciali Three mets of constructior drevinge ssaled and signed by a registered in Marylend Architect
or Engineer shall be required to file vith a permit spplioation. Repooduced seals &re not scceptable.

mu-cmmmcmsmormymmmum-mum-mmalm:mntm;ru
extearior walls cleaer than 6'<0 to an interior lot linms, 13-4 Use Groups require & one hour wall if closer
then 31°-0 to an interior lot line. Any well built on wn irtericr lot lins shal)l Tequire & fire or party
wall. GSee Tabis 401, Section 1407, Bectiom iLD6.2 and Tabie 1L02, No vpmings are parmitted in an
exterices wall within 3'-0 of an interior lot line.

F. The st=uoture 4oes not sppear to comply with Table S0§ for peraisssdbls haight/ares. Reply to the reguested
varisnce by thiu office cammat be oonsidered until the necsssary dats pertaining to height/ares and
construction typs is provided. Ses Table 40! snd 505 and bave your Architect/fnginesr ooutact this departsent.

. Ge s Of the Paltimcce

The requested veriusos appeers to conflict with Bectioo(s) .
C@t: Building Tade. )

de When £2ling for & requived Chaage of Use/Docupency Permit, o alterstice permit spplicatioo shall alse
be filed alung with three mets of acceptable construction plans indicating hov the existing structure ia
to bo slisred ir order to comply with the Code requiregsnta for the new use. Marylend irchitecturai or
Enginesr msals ure usually requirsd. Ths change of Tse Groups are from Uee to Use » OF
1o Mixzed Uses . Sos Ssction 112 of the BuIId.mg, Code.

I. The propoesd projest appears to ba located in & Flood Plein, Tidal Miverine. Fleass ese the sttachmd
cepy of Section 516.0 of the Building Code s¢ edoptad by Bill #17-85. Site placs shall show the correct
eslevations above sea loval for the lot and the finish floor levels including basement.

J. Commerita: ‘ ’ r;—

o

K. Thess sbiraviated comments veflect only on the informatiom previded by the hulu:'.uh.nnd to the Ofice
of Plaming and Zoning and are net fntendcd to be construed ss the full ertent of sny permit, I deaird
tha appliemst may obtain additional inforwation by visiting Roos 122 of the County Office Building at 1l

V. Chesapeuze Avenue, Tovaon, Kexyland 2120k, 2;? ;:;*\"347 o
. - L ——

: C. K. umhmn, Thief
v Duild:ny Plans kaviow

Lj22/e8

.g§fi

ol

s
T

5 e BT T AP N

frio. it ity 20 ,.g‘. e e e e

,
L
e

ks

Ribitiy a5 BF o
LI
> LI PN |

o

¥ Yeeting g bpgn_ 2"], IQSG

~MD. L
(Crown Lesgeny ' TEO Paer,

Nw/e
of Curreag Phnni.,;?'?_[‘{v‘é)'“la Ls&!.ﬂ.‘!"f Ro s ¥

175 cnecked h, “he sudjece

$ Sefires a5 4

- h-au‘.r.ic
f01¢ canacre, - 122.2 yara
v 1F8 roanyyioness OF 3U5CTe ~ara) “T. 10 25 roegygy 2% leved
i { Jazare Yu3tes annuytg, T tma ried, Twa 218 1c s?ﬁs (S ELETY
i “drtional conmapsg. 5 ¥ SN Couney Ceuner}, erricas Arogg

wive [goment

B




Ty P T

¢
RIS, M. . .

b Mk i o ki

ZONED BL - CCC - “ AN .
O — PR —— — — A — - 1.0, mion 0.2 : wad 2ORING STATQS
. ] n | mt Don "o 2
S. 64° 40' I12"E. ( 160.0 ! R 34 | _
( "' 2070 EXISTING ZONING: PARCEL #1 _pl
S I EXISTING DISTRICT: QG -
| § I AREA_REQUIREMENTS
//" | 3 ¥ DISPENSER ISLANDS WITE O # SINELE PRODVLT PURPS § 8 DUALS CAPAGLS _-
R/W LINE ¥ | OF SERVING |0  CARS AT ANY OWE TIME, :
X | —
= o a ' :
= TOTAL SERVICING SPACES &
_LOCATION _MAP EXIST. TREES 51 2 | : . TOTAL SERVICING BAYS -
“SCALE: "= 2,000 % é " » TOTAL BAYS & SPACHS R [
) SR .
© | " SITE AREA REQUIRED  TOTAL BAYS & SPACES _| # x 1500 SQUARE
INSTALL NEW TRASH ENCLOSURE 5 E FEET = |5 OO0 _ SQUARE FEET. MIKIMUM AREA REQUIRID 15,000 Sq. FT.
W/ 7'x20' CONC. PAD. SEE S5, o e PROPOSED ANCILLARY & MOTUR OIL, ANTIFREEZE, ALLIED PRODUCTS, CIGARETTES, SODA & CANDY
DETAIL DWG. ﬁéwgb‘ﬁélﬁasl%g%T;ﬁAfé% 1651—;35_ ®  ADDITIONAL AREA REQUIRED, __ ‘ ) ‘
I ( TOEEB SVP ?EJET? BY OWNERS, SEE PROPOSED COMBINATION USES
o ( LETAIL DW & ADDITIONAL AREA REQUIRED —
I x X x |BOARD ON BOARD FENCE ':EL VENST PIPES. c———% TOTAL AREA REQUIRED % 000 _¢
i 7 / SEE_DETAIL DWG __—~ z SEE_DETAIL DWG . _ TOTAL AREA OF TRACT 31946 ¢
l [ / i 4 —1= i - ACCESS POINTS
I . 0 | J NUMBER OF DRIVEWAYS ON FRONT STREET _ 2  TIMES 65 = _ )30’
x — e ——ul" A B e ] R e e e T _-_%_:_t_ — == i _ (REQUIRED WIDTH)
- |r e i EXISTING SIGN ELEVA% ALTUAL SITE WIDTH 160’
g £ ", g ‘ NO SCALE LANDSCAPING
- o ' AREA "A" = SQUARE FEET AREA "C" = SQUARE FEET
N /ﬂ—_m 6000 & (2} 8.000 - - ! o n SQUARE FEET
X fl— T j)[ / GAL. EXIST. UG. TANKS > ' i ’ AREA "B SQUARE FEET ~ AREA "D Q
' LT I TOTAL sq. FT, = % OF TRACT
| | | — e — — 8 E D e . STOF TRACT sq. PT.
& ‘ QF!LL (TYP) i '“| — w LANDSCAPING CONSISTS OF (DESCRIPTION)
| ©
‘ A | B | 8 LicuTING |
I F | * * 5 (T) TYPE METAL HALIDE  HEICHT 16’ W/ 24" TWIN ARMS  (DESCRIPTION)
INSTALL NEW YARD | x| () TYPE HEIGHT (DESCRIPTION)
LIGHTS (TYP_OF 7) 1 | | | PARKING
SEAL COAT EXISTING |
- \L_ e — BITUMINOUS PAVING TARKING SPACES REQUIRED  THREE FOR EACH BAY O
R X e = Ll PARKING SPACES PROVIDED
\\\ > ~ {(ALL PARKING MUST BE SET BACK 8 FEET FROM STREFT PROPEKTY LIKE)
]
> INSTALL NEW PREFAB —_— f
: v . NOTE: , STE WATER DISCHARGED
2 7 _ VENDING SHELTER & CONC. STAIN ALL CONCRETE I 0: KOTE :goénggi?;ﬁrgggn WILL BE USED OR INDUSTRIAL WA
// PAD. SEE DETAIL DWG. FLAT WORK WITH | '
GRAY COLOR ———_| x ) . .
/ I i; A SPECIAL EXCEPTION No. 77-1T9X l[}‘)_]l 17
KIOSK - INSTALL NEW FASCIA, ACCENT _ < : SPECIAL EXCEPTION No. 42 - 70 o/ 1/ 18
| /// STRIPE, REST ROOM SIGNAGE: PAINT Y O ° VARIANCE No.3BZ
l} I , EXTERIOR TRIM & INTERIOR COMPLETE 3 a 0 o3 1D, SIGN 104.3
x ‘ S — . ‘ = 02" | - _ .
| REMOVE EXIST. FASCIA & SEE_DETAIL_DWG . - X \ -2 o ';":_;ftfc Sion 3.0
| | INSTALL NEW MODULAR FASCIA ! = FOTAL. PROPOSED _E_B-
n ) w ‘
} ; / O Q. FT.
7 y, 24" ., 71"
| | v . o ,/// p C a—
L p—— — oY T s"
| | | [REPLACE EXIST. [ '}T—L_—]l i : A — 21
- ll || lcaNoPY uiGHTs ! M JL N & g . > »
\ : ==3 )
ZONED BL - CCC ! p 1 I _|l | -c', " w Ll (3) GRADE
I | o | o sTor I| o | o - % N PRODUCT PRICE |
) SIGN ]
L o - ° | ] : T
[ | = | II_'mosr:h | N &
" | i _ N BRICK POOL 34 2
" | #e = T - 3 w/ BUBBLER 0
. S .
} — “ i \ J % GRADE
- : . " W
I_ 47'- 0° [ / _ 25'-¢6' 12'-0" \| 5'-6 | 50'-0 N | .
@ " : — = - T
| “ s ‘ \SECURE EXIST. KIOSK 2000t B | W// AL L WW
) ; INSTALL NEW  BUMPER L INSTALL TRANSACTION = __—_\—_[ 77 77/
S I GUARDS (TYP. OF &) DRAWER N SICN /
|| SEE_DETAIL DWG. 3 SACE < J
]
f .-u.—l._=-1
ﬁ | VODULAR FASCIA -
u .
Y=z x| = 1.D. SIGN W/ FOUNTAIN LIGHT DETAIL
Q REMOVE EXISTING BP. SIGN & 3 5 NG SCALE NO SCALE
<! INSTALL NEW CROWN TWIN COLUMN G v j
. - :
3 ! ID._SIGN 2 @ PﬂTﬂrm?r“ = g
& AR ECERQ
|l c I 24 LA ECAVEREYS
. . > ? 3 A r-y
4 " —[FAINT ALL NEW & EXIST. w // | Ek[‘ﬂgﬂgi i
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. // v
“ /// q} I\
i ] 1] ]
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N3 N 4, I\ ; -7 — CROWN CENTRAL PETROLEUM CORPORATION
T <3 & EXIST, GRASS / - T\ EXIST GRASS AREA / |\ EXIST, GRASS AREA = — mcwie  pAGOUCERS + REFNERS © MARKETERS MF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS AND PETROCHEMICALS
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